TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTRE Pty Limited		05/06/2013	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services Limited			
Street Address:	Grand Canal Plaza, Upper Grand Canal Street			
City:	Dublin 4			
State/Country:	IRELAND			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2569007	CHANGETRACK			
Registration Number:	2667598	CHANGETRACKING			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153920827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarkgroup@sideman.com

Correspondent Name: Simone M. Katz-ONeill

Address Line 1: One Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6982-113

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900261750

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0828 00 25690

CH &GE ON

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simone M. Katz-O'Neill			
Signature:	/Simone M. Katz-O'Neill/			
Date:	07/25/2013			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CTRE Pty Limited, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, having a place of business at Level 3, Grafton Bond Building, 201 Kent Street, Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States trademarks and trademark applications, as well as certain foreign trademarks and trademark applications corresponding thereto, said trademarks and trademark applications being identified in the attached Schedule A and being hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS;" and

WHEREAS, ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited, an entity organized under the laws of Ireland, having a place of business at 3 Grand Canal Plaza, Upper Grand Canal Street, Dublin 4, Ireland, was desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest of CTRE Pty Limited in and to the TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration including AUD1 (one Australian Dollar) paid by ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited to CTRE Pty Limited, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CTRE Pty Limited hereby confirms that, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement between CTRE Pty Limited and ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited dated May 3, 2013, it did sell, assign and transfer to ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited, its successors and assignees, its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, whenever assigned.

CTRE Pty Limited agrees, and has agreed, for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment by CTRE Pty Limited.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CTRE Pty Limited has caused this Assignment to be executed by its respective duly authorized officer.

Place: ≤

BEFORE ME

PAULA TEAGUE

NOTARY PUBLIC

+61 2 8215 1585 pt@siriuslaw.com.au

Identification No. 1051

Level 8, 65 York Street Sydney NSW 2000

In Witness of which I have subscribed my name and affixed

my seal of office this (the day of

20|3

teague Notary Public

ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest of CTRE Pty Limited in and to the TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS.

ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited

Title: Date:

Place: Dublin, Ireland

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **CTRE Pty Limited** has caused this Assignment to be executed by its respective duly authorized officer.

By: _

CTRE Pty Limited

Title: Date: Place:
ACCENTURE GLOBAL SERVICES Limited hereby acknowledges receipt of
the entire right, title and interest of CTRE Pty Limited in and to the TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS.
By: MANGING DRECTOR Date: 3 MAY 20.3 Place: Dublin, Ireland
J. Corman Brown, hereby calify that this downent bears the signature of Marke Ryan.
Cormac Brown Notary Public 36 Upper Fitzwilliam Street Dublin 2
Dudlin 9th July 2013

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Status	Record Owner	Registration /Application Number	Country	Class:	Application Date	Registration Date	Next Renewal Due
ChangeTracking	Register ed	Ctre Pty Ltd	1459007	СТМ	35	05/01/2000	14/08/2001	5/01/2020
PerformanceTrack	Register ed	Ctre Pty Ltd	881395	Australia	35	4/07/2001	4/07/2001	4/07/2021
Performance Tracking	Abandon ed	Ctre Consulting Pty Ltd	881394	Australia	35	4/07/2001	Lapsed on 20/02/2003	Lapsed on 20/02/2003
ChangeTrack	Register ed	Ctre Pty Ltd	1432392	СТМ	35	10/12/1999	14/02/2001	10/12/2019
ChangeTrack	Register ed	Ctre Pty Ltd	771339	Australia	35	28/08/1998	28/08/1998	28/08/2018
ChangeTracking	Register ed	Ctre Pty Ltd	806896	Australia	35	14/09/1999	14/09/1999	14/09/2019
ChangeTrack	Register ed	Ctre Pty Ltd	2,569,007	USA	35	07/12/1999	14/05/2002	14/05/2022
ChangeTracking	Register ed	Ctre Pty Ltd	2,667,598	USA	35	07/12/1999	31/12/2002	31/12/2022

3